Destanta Octobristian Official	andra and LLO	
Performance Construction & Engine	ering, LLC	
Contractor's Name		
217 W. John Street		
Street		P.O. Box
Street Plano	IL	P.O. Box 60545



CITY OF AURORA KANE COUNTY STATE OF ILLINOIS

PROPOSAL AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR Demolition of 104 and 108 Woodlawn Avenue

AURORA, ILLINOIS

January 2018 Bid 18-02

PREPARED BY
CITY OF AURORA
Engineering Division
44 EAST DOWNER PLACE
AURORA, ILLINOIS 60507



Local Agency Proposal Bid Bond

					Rout	e Various	
					Count	V Kane	
		RETURN	WITH BI	D	Local Agenc		a
	L				Section	, <u> </u>	
- <u></u>			PAPER BID	BOND	Oction .	<u> </u>	
WE Performance C	Construction and E	ingineering,					_ as PRINCIPAL.
and Merchants Bor	nding Company (N	lutual)					_ as SURETY,
are held jointly, severally an the amount specified in the executors, administrators, s	proposal document	s in effect on	the date of inv	itation for b	olds whichever is the lesser	sum. We bind our	•
WHEREAS THE CONDI through its awarding authori					, the said PRINCIPAL is sub e section.	omitting a written p	roposal to the LA acting
THEREFORE if the prop shall within fifteen (15) days of the required insurance co Specifications, then this obli	after award enter i verage, all as provi	nto a formal o ded in the "Si	contract, furnisi tandard Specif	n surety gu ications for	Road and Bridge Construc	rmance of the wor	k, and furnish evidence
IN THE EVENT the LA d preceding paragraph, then t with all court costs, all attorn	he LA acting throug	h its awardin	g authority sha		l contract in compliance with tely be entitled to recover the		
IN TESTIMONY WHERE respective officers this	,	CIPAL and th		Y have cau	sed this instrument to be si	gned by their	
Toopootivo omooio viio				incipal	_		
Performance Construction	and Engineering.	LLC	• •				
	Company Name)	<u> </u>			(Co	трапу Nате)	
B	0 -	Parc	roeur	By:		•	
Lonnie Avery, President	(Signature and Title		. 500.		(Sign	nature and Title)	
			rs the compan	v names a	and anthorized signatures o	each contractor n	rust he affixed)
(ii FriiNoshie is a joint t	CHILD ON 10 BILLIO	JIO COIMACIO		/	and additionzed signatures of	gacii comiacioi ii	idat be alliked.)
	488 4 10		-	Surety	hi st	6	
Merchants Bonding Compa	<u> </u>			By: 🖊	/Signally	e of Ajforney In-Fact)	
STATE OF MIXIMONS lowa	(Name of Surety)			Die	رعاوات one R. Young, Attorney, الم	-Fact	
					•		
COUNTY OF Dallas Stacy Venn			a Notan	. Public in	and for said county,		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lannia Avantand	Diana B. Va		T UDIIC III	and for said county,		
do hereby certify that	Lonnie Avery and			idividuals sir	ning on behalf of PRINCIPAL &	SURETY)	
who are each personally kn SURETY, appeared before voluntary act for the uses ar	me this day in pers	same perso on and ackno	ns whose nam	es are sub	scribed to the foregoing inst	rument on behalf o	of PRINCIPAL and as their free and
Given	under my hand a	nd notarial	seal this	30th	day of January, 20	18	
86000 ·	•			Q.			
My commission expires	8/20/2020				<u> </u>		-
				Stacy Ver	··· \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	y Public)	
			ELECTRON			٠. هـ ١	·
The Principal may subman electronic bid bond in the Principal and Surety venture of two or more contractor in the venture	it an electronic bi I code and signin are firmly bound ontractors, an ele	d bond, in li g below, the unto the LA	eu of comple e Principal is under the co	ting the all ensuring t inditions o	the identified electronic b of the bid bond as shown	osal Bid Bond Fo oid bond has bee above. (If PRIN	n executed and ICIPAL is a joint
Electronic Bid Bond I	D Code		· · · · ·		(Company/Bidder Name)		
					,		
			-		(Signature and Title)		Date



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents, that MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., both being corporations of the State of lowa (herein collectively called the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, individually,

Anne Crowner; Brian M Deimerly; Cameron M Burt; Cindy Bennett; Craig E Hansen; Dana Wiebers; Dione R Young; Jay D Freiermuth; Jody Decker; Kami Brower; Kathleen Brewer; Kevin J Knutson; Michelle R Gruis; Shirley S Bartenhagen; Stacy Venn; Tim McCulloh

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety(ies) and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

This Power-of-Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by authority of the following By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual) on April 23, 2011 and amended August 14, 2015 and adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants National Bonding, Inc., on October 16, 2015.

"The President, Secretary, Treasurer, or any Assistant Treasurer or any Assistant Secretary or any Vice President shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

"The signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile or electronic transmission to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed."

In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and aut hority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It is fully understood that consenting to the State of Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety company of any of its obligations under its bond.

In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner-Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revocation.

In Witness Whereof, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and sealed this 7th

day of

November

2017

1933

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.

President

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF DALLAS ss.

, before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn On this this 7th day of November 2017 did say that he is President of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.; and that the seals affixed to the foregoing instrument are the Corporate Seals of the Companies; and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of the Companies by authority of their respective Boards of Directors



ALICIA K. GRAM Commission Number 767430 My Commission Expires

April 1, 2020

Notary Public

(Expiration of notary's commission does not invalidate this instrument)

I, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Companies on this 30th day of

William Harner Js.

POA 0018 (3/17)

TO: THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF AURORA 44 EAST DOWNER PLACE AURORA, ILLINOIS 60507

- Proposal of Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC for the improvement known as the Bid 18-02 Demolition of 104 and 108 Woodlawn Ave., Aurora, IL
- 2. The specifications for the proposed improvements are those prepared by the City of Aurora Engineering Division and approved by the City Council of Aurora, Illinois.
- In submitting this proposal, the undersigned declares that the only persons or parties interested in the proposal as principals are those named herein, and that the proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm, or corporation.
- 4. The undersigned further declares that he has carefully examined the proposals, specifications, form of contract and contract bond, and special provisions, if any, and that he has inspected in detail the site of the proposed work and that he has familiarized himself with all of the local conditions affecting the contract and detailed requirements of construction, and understands that in making this proposal he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same.
- 5. The undersigned further understands and agrees that if the proposal is accepted, he is to furnish and provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus and other means of construction and to do all of the work and to furnish all of the materials and labor required.
- 6. The undersigned declares that he understands that the quantities mentioned are approximate only, and that they are subject to increase or decrease; that he will take in full payment therefore the amount of the summation of the actual quantities, as finally determined, and multiplied by the unit prices shown in the schedule of prices contained herein.
- 7. The undersigned agrees that the unit prices submitted herewith are for the purpose of obtaining a gross sum and for use in computing the value of extras and deductions; that if there is a discrepancy between the gross sum bid and that resulting from the summation of the quantities multiplied by their respective unit prices, the latter shall apply.
- 8. The undersigned agrees that if the City decides to alter the improvement by extras or deductions, including the elimination of any one or more of the items, as provided in the specifications, he will perform the work as altered, increased or decreased, at the contract unit prices without claim for profits lost as a result of any work or items eliminated by the City of Aurora.
- 9. The undersigned agrees that the Engineer may, at any time during the progress of the work covered by this contract, order other work or materials incidental thereto, and that all such work and materials as do not appear in the proposal or contract as a specific item accompanied by a unit price, and which are not included under the bid price for other items in this contract, shall be performed as extra work, and that he will accept as full compensation therefore the actual cost plus ten percent (10%), the actual cost to be determined as provided for in the specifications.
- 10. The undersigned further agrees to execute a contract which shall bind the undersigned, without limitation, to all terms and conditions, specifications, requirements, and the statement of work contained in this notice and in those statutes, regulations, ordinances or other policies incorporated by reference herein.

Bid 18-02 Demolition of 104 and 108 Woodlawn Avenue Bid opening - 2:00 PM, January 31, 2018

ADDENDUM NO. 1 Page 1 of 4

TO:

All Bidders

FROM: Engineering Division, City of Aurora

DATE:

January 25, 2018

THIS ADDENDUM FORMS A PART OF THE BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

- 1. The map on Page 2 of this addendum identifies the presumed property lines for 104 and 108 Woodlawn Avenue. Prior to the building demolitions, the City intends to provide the selected contractor with Plats of Survey for both properties.
- 2. The City is discussing preserving all or a portion of the area shown as PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) on the attached map. Page 3 of this addendum is a Special Provision for PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL). Page 4 of this addendum is a revised Schedule of Prices including a line item for PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL).
- 3. Each bidder must return the revised Schedule of Prices with the bid. The City will use the Schedule of Prices to select the lowest qualified bidder. Some quantities in the Schedule of Prices are estimated, so the selected contractor will be paid according to the quantities measured during the demolition.

Sincerely,

Mark Phipps, P.E., CFM, CPESC Professional Engineer City of Aurora Engineering Division

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM BY FILLING OUT THE FOLLOWING AND SENDING A COPY OF THIS SHEET TO THE CITY OF AURORA PROCUREMENT DIVISION AT purchasing DL@aurora-il.org IMMEDIATELY UPON RECIEPT OR INCLUDE WITH BID PROPOSAL.

COMPANY NAME_	Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC		
CICNATUDE OF CO	MPANY REPRESENTATIVE		



Schedule of Prices Demolition of 104 and 108 Woodlawn Avenue Bid 18-02

Route	Various	
County	Kane	
Local Agency	City of Aurora	
Section		

CITY OF LIGHTS

RETURN WITH BID

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Demolition of a Residential Building (104 and 108 Woodlawn Avenue)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Water Service Abandonment - Type A	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Sanitary Sewer Service Abadonment - Type A	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Sidewalk Removal and Replacement - 5"	SF	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
5	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter, Type B.6- 12	LF	20	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00
6	Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replacement (6.5")	SY	55	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,530.00
7	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	30	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
8	Select Granular Backfill	СҮ	35	\$ 23.00	\$ 805.00
9	Seeding-Aurora Mix	SY	675	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,375.00
10	Items Ordered by Engineer	ALLOW.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	Pavement Removal (Special)	SY	315	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,520.00
	Bidder's Total Prop	\$ 51,910.00			

(If an individual)

Signature	3
-----------	---

(ii an individual)	Signature of Bidder	n e gertig di
(If a partnership)		
	Firm Name	
	Signed by	
	Business Address	ходина
	Insert Names and Addresses of All Partners	
(If a corporation)		
	Corporate Name Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC	PRINCELWE
	Signed By President Business Address 217 W. John Street	
	Plano, IL 60545	
	President Lonnie Avery	WSCO-Manufact
	Secretary K. Paul Corbin	Management
	Treasurer & Colon	
Attest:	Secretary	

BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION

I/We hereby certify that:

- A. A complete set of bid papers, as intended, has been received, and that I/We will abide by the contents and/or information received and/or contained herein.
- B. I/We have not entered into any collusion or other unethical practices with any person, firm, or employee of the City which would in any way be construed as unethical business practice.
- C. I/We have adopted a written sexual harassment policy which is in accordance with the requirements of Federal, State and local laws, regulations and policies and further certify that I/We are also in compliance with all other equal employment requirements contained in Public Act 87-1257 (effective July 1, 1993) 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A).
- D. I/We are in compliance with the most current "Prevailing Rate" of wages for laborers, mechanics and other workers as required by the City of Aurora Ordinance No. O17-029, adopted on June 27, 2017.
- E. I/We operate a drug free environment and drugs are not allowed in the workplace or satellite locations as well as City of Aurora sites in accordance with the Drug Free Workplace Act of January, 1992.
- F. The Bidder is not barred from bidding on the Project, or entering into this contract as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or any similar offense of "bid rigging" or "bid rotating" of any state or the United States.
- G. I/We will submit with our bid, for all contracts in excess of \$25,000.00, a certificate indicating participation in apprenticeship and training programs approved and registered with the United Sates Department of Labor.

X	ontractor shall check the box indicating that a copy of applicable program	l				
	certification is attached.					
	this to all other Persons Chair and I and a great constitution.					

H. I/We will abide by all other Federal, State and local codes, rules, regulations, ordinances and statutes.

Bostonia Bostonia Bostonia Bostonia III

COMPANY NAME Performance Construction & E	ingineering, LLC
ADDRESS 217 W. John Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE Plano, IL 60545	
NAME OF CORPORATE/COMPANY OFFICIAL .	Lonnie Avery PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY
TITLE President AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE	267
DATE January 30, 2018	Subscribed and Sworn to
TELEPHONE (630) 918-1237	Before me this 30th day
FAX No. () N/A	of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>18</u>
	Notary Public

CAROLE L PARNELL
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
August 31, 2023

Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification

	See attached	Return with Bid			
All contractors are required to complete the following certification:					
⊠ Fo	r this contract proposal or for all groups in this deliver and i	nstall proposal.			
☐ For	r the following deliver and install groups in this material pro	posal:			
requires to all other to bidders' approved and Train	of Aurora policy, adopted in accordance with the provision this contract to be awarded to the lowest responsive and represponsibility factors, this contract or deliver and install proposubcontractors to disclose participation in apprenticeship by and registered with the United States Department of Laning, and applicable to the work of the above indicated propore required to complete the following certification:	esponsible bidder. In addition to bosal requires all bidders and all o or training programs that are abor's Bureau of Apprenticeship			
I.	Except as provided in paragraph IV below, the undersign participant, either as an individual or as part of a grapprenticeship or training program applicable to each type will perform with its own employees.	oup program, in an approved			
II.	The undersigned bidder further certifies for work to be performed its subcontractors submitted for approval is, at the time approved, applicable apprenticeship or training program subcontract.	e of such bid, participating in an			
III.	The undersigned bidder, by inclusion in the list in the sprame of each program sponsor holding the Certificate of of work or crafts in which the bidder is a participant and bidder's employees. Types of work or craft that will be and listed as subcontract work. The list shall also indicated category for which there is no applicable apprenticeship of	Registration for all of the types that will be performed with the subcontracted shall be included ate any type of work or craft job			
	LOCAL 150 OPERATING UNION				

Local 582 barrers UNION

VI.	Except for any work identified above, any bidder or spart of the work of the contract or deliver and install partners or members and not by employees to who wages would be required, check the following boworkforce and positions of ownership.	proposal solely by individual owners, m the payment of prevailing rates of
	N/A	
		,
contracte bidder is craft job requires Departn	quirements of this certification and disclosure are a motor shall require this certification provision to be include is responsible for making a complete report and shall make the category that will be utilized on the project is accounted a copy of each applicable Certificate of Registratiment of Labor evidencing such participation by the intractors be included with the bid in order to qualify	d in all approved subcontracts. The ake certain that each type of work or d for and listed. The City of Aurora ation issued by the United States e contractor and any or all of its
Bidder:	Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC By:	20
Address		(Signature) President

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS

LOCAL UNION NO. 150, 1508, 150A, 150C, 150RA, 150D, 150G, 150M AFRICIATED WITH THE A.K.L.-C.LD. AND BUILDING TRADES DEPARTMENT

JAMES M. SWEENEY PRESIDENT-BUSINESS MANAGER



(708) 482-8800 - FAX (708) 482-7186 6200 JOLIET ROAD COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525-3992

January 16, 2017

Performance Construction & Engineering. Otherwise known as P.C.E

Re: Proof of Compliance with 30 ILCS 500/30-22(6)
Our File No. MI-00321

Dear Sir or Madam:

At the request of P.C.E, I am providing you with evidence of the Company's compliance with the apprenticeship requirements in 30 ILCS 500/30-22(6) of the Illinois Procurement Code. I am submitting this letter along with apprenticeship certificates (Nos.IL012020003, IL008780173).

As a signatory contractor with the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 150, AFL-CIO, P.C.E. is required by Collective Bargaining Agreement to participate in an applicable apprenticeship and training program approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. The attached certificates are evidence of compliance with the U.S. Department of Labor's apprenticeship requirements.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

IUOE, Local 150, AFL-CIO District 2 dispatch office

Virginia Turvey

VT

Enclosures: Certificates

raining and the annual continue. Onthis entering the analysis in a continue Citizan are discriminative a unani

Operating Engineers Local #150
Mainfield, Minois tititude it Aprilius

Registered as part of the National Apprenticeship Program in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship established by the Secretary of Dabor Ass the Frede of Operating Engineer

November 5, 2002

22 008780173



Idainistrator, Idjaranticastie Pruining, Captayas and Babar Gernica

Office of Apprenticeship Training, Junipoles and Jubor Services Huiving dur aichearmarache ja meann

Oechicas of Aegistalion

Heavy Equipment Technician Operating Engineers Local #150 Plainfield, Illinois For the Trade of Repairer (Heavy) Registered as part of the National Apprenticeship Program in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship established by the Secretary of Babor



IL012020003 Regulation Xo.

Carolina Marian

Administrator, Apprenticeship Training, Employer and Babor Services

Califf)42.

16 January 2017

Executive Director
Thomas Nordeen

Labor Trustees
James P. Connolly
Martin Flanagan
Joseph V. Healy
Charles V. LoVerde III
Joe Riley

Management Trustees
Seth Gudeman
Shane Higgins
Joseph Koppers
Robert G. Krug
David Lorig
William Vignocchi

Mr. Lonnie Avery 722 E. South St. Unit B Plano, IL 60545

Dear Mr. Avery

Enclosed you will please find a copy of the Department of Labor certification that you requested recently.

You may also use this letter as verification that Performance Construction and Engineering, LLC is indeed signatory to the Fox Valley Laborers' Health & Welfare Fund and contributes to the Laborers' Apprenticeship Fund.

Should you require anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours very truly,
MUMMA MUMAU

Miranda Maddie Office Manager



States Henry of

Office of Apprenticeship Training, Fimployer and Pahor Services

Hureau of Apprentireship and Training

Chicagoland Laborers' J.A.T.C. Carol Stream, Illinois For the Trade - Construction Craft Laborer **Tertificate of Registration**

Registered as part of the National Apprenticeship Program in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship established by the Secretary of Babor

April 12, 1999

Dare REVISED August 13, 2004

017990001



Swall Kurape

Administrator, Apprenticeship Training, Complayer and Babar Gervices

STATE OF ILLING	DIS)	
)	SS.
County of Kane)	

BIDDER'S TAX CERTIFICATION

(BIDDER'S EXECUTING OFFICER), being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that all statements made herein are made on behalf of the Bidder, that this despondent is authorized to make them and that the statements contained herein are true and correct.

Bidder deposes, states and certifies that Bidder is not barred from contracting with any unit of local government in the State of Illinois as result of a delinquency in payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of Revenue unless Bidder is contesting, in accordance with the procedures established by the appropriate statute, its liability for the tax or the amount of the tax, all as provided for in accordance with 65 ILCS 5/11-42.1-1.

or the amount or the tax, and opposit			
DATED this 30th	_day of _	January	, 20 <u>18</u> .
		$\langle \rangle$ $=$	
	By		2
	ت ا	(Signature of Bidder	's Exe c uting Officer
		Lonnie Avery	
		(Print name of Bidde	r's Executing Office
		President	
		(Title))
ATTEST/WITNESS:			
By Carole L Parnell			
Title Administrative Assistant			
Subscribed and sworn to before me 30th day of January , 20 18			
Land X tamel			
Notary Public			
CAROLE L PARNELL OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illin My Commission Expir August 31, 2021	nois i		

Demolition of 104 and 108 Woodlawn Avenue, Aurora, IL Bid 18-02

REFERENCES

(Please Type)	*SEE ATTACHED
Organization	
Address	
City, State, Zip	
Phone Number	
Contact Person	
Date of Project	

Organization	
Address	
City, State, Zip	
Phone Number	
Contact Person	
Date of Project	

Organization	
Address	
City, State, Zip	
Phone Number	
Contact Person	
Date of Project	
*******	***********************
Bidder's Name	Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC
Signature & Date	January 30, 2018

Job References

Offeror's Name: Performance Construction and Engineering, LLC

City of Aurora
 Downer Place

Aurora IL. (630)256-3200 Contact: Jason Bauer Project Date: August, 2015

Project Name: Redwood Dr. Water Main

Project Cost: \$440,000

2. Baxter and Woodman 1788 Sycamore Road Dekalb, IL. 60115 (815)459-1260

Contact: James Sparber

Project Date: October 2015 - April 2016 Project Name: Hillcrest Sanitary Sewer

Project Cost: \$1.3 million

3. McClure Engineering

2728 Grand Ave Waukegan IL. 60085 (847)336-7100

Contact: Harland Doland

Project Date: June 2016 - August 2016

Project Name: Arlington Heights, 2016 Water Main

Improvements

Project Cost: \$1,000,000

4. City of Plano (630)552-2000

Contact: John McGinnis

Project Date: August 2016 - September 2016 Project Name: 2016 Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Project Cost: \$150,000

5. Engineering Enterprises

52 Wheeler Rd

Sugar Grove IL. 60554

(630)466-6700

Contact: Dave Burroughs

Project Date: October-November 2016

Project Name: City of Elburn 2016 Water Main

Improvements

Project Cost: \$170,000

Village of Bollingbrook
 W. Briarcliff Rd.

Bollingbrook, IL. 60440 (630)226-8851

Contact: Tom Pawlowicz, Village Engineers

Project Date: October-Current

Project Name: Fire Station #3 Improvements 2016

Project Cost: \$240,000

7. Engineering Solution Team

4925 Forest Ave

Downers Grove, IL. 60515

(630)796-2064

Contact: Ed Kalina, P.E

Project Date: October-November

8. Rempe-Sharpe Consulting Engineers

324 W. State St. Geneva, IL. 60134 (630)232-0827

Contact: Dan Watson, P.E Principal Project Date: January - March 2017

Project Name: Village of Winfield, 2016 Water and Sewer

Project Cost: \$308,000

9. Village of Elburn

301 th St.

Elburn, IL. 60119

Contact: Dave Burroughs

(630)466-6700

Project Date: March - April 2017

Project Name: NW Storm Sewer Improvements

Project Cost: \$225,000

10. Village of Hoffman Estates

1900 Hassell Rd

Hoffman Estates, IL. 60169

(815)482-9261

Contact: Eric Muraskas

Project Name: Sanitary Manhole Replacement

Project Cost: \$315,000

11. Village of Glendale Heights

300 Civic Center Plaza Glendale Heights, IL. 60139

Contact: Jeff McCumber, Utilities Division Manager

(630) 909-5150

Project Date: March 2017 - April 2017

Project Name: Sewer Lining and Repair in Glendale Heights

Project Cost: \$225,000

12. Village of Arlington Heights

33 S. Arlington Heights Rd. 60005

Contact: Jeff Musinski, Superintendent of Utilities

(847)368-5806

Project Date: May 2017 - Current

Project Name: 2017 Water System Improvement

Project Cost: \$1.45million

13. Fox Metro Water Reclamation

230 Woodlawn Ave, Aurora IL. 60506

Contact: Ryan Cramer (630)897-8380

Project Date: August 2017

Project Name: Moecherville Sanitary Sewer Repairs

Project Cost: \$333,000

14. US Army Corp. of Engineers

88th RSC Col. P. Schulstad Reserve Center

1515 W. Central Road

Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Contact: Mark Simpson, RB Construction Company

Project Date: September 13, 2017

Project Name: USACE Arlington Heights IL Water Line

Replacement Project Project Cost: \$462,000.00



18 September 2017

To: Whom it may concern

RE: Performance Construction and Engineering, LLC.

PCE was the low bidder on a medium earthwork/utility project at the campus earlier this year. I had not worked with them, or even heard of them before. Their performance on this project was exemplary in all things that we measure here...getting the paperwork executed quickly, timeliness of questions and submittals, coordinating the field activities to accommodate our student's needs, quality and speed of work, and completeness and timeliness of close out documents.

I would definitely use them again on both small or large projects.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Donald E. Inman

Senior Project Manager



CITY OF BATAVIA

JEFFERY D. SCHIELKE Mayor

Letter of Recommendation

To whom it may concern:

January 5, 2018

It is a pleasure to write a letter of recommendation for Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC (PCE). PCE was awarded the contract for the City of Batavia's Area 2 storm sewer separation project in Batavia, Illinois in the summer of 2017. The purpose of this project was to separate the storm sewer system from the sanitary system and the work included installing new storm sewer pipes while avoiding existing services and other utilities. The project took place in a well established older neighborhood in town and PCE was very adept to working in these types of conditions. This project also involved a utility crossing on an IDOT roadway near downtown Batavia where attention to detail was critical and PCE stayed on top of it. PCE performed the work keeping constant communication with the City and City's representative in a timely and professional manner and were always highly responsive. I look forward to the opportunity to work with PCE in the future.

Sincerely,

Andrea M. Podraza, P.E., CFM

andrea M Hodyc

Assistant City Engineer